512 South Market Street
Danville. Ohio 43014
740-599-6888

Nature of Calls in Danville
911-1

Abandoned Vehicle — 1
Animal Complaint — 1

Assist Child Services — 2
Assist Motorist — 1

Auto Accident — 1

Disturbance — 1

Follow-up — 2

Harassment — 1

Information — 2

Parking complaint — 1

Traffic Pursuit — 1

Traffic Stop/verbal warning — 5
Traffic Enforcement Details — 27
Unsecured Premises - 1

Jan. Danville Total Calls —48
Danville Criminal Charges — 0
Danville Traffic Citations -0
Danville Totals Year-to-Date
Police Calls — 48

Criminal Charges — 0
Traffic Citations — 0

Danville - Brinkhaven - Townships

Police Calls January 2025

Prior Monthly Comparison
Including All Jurisdictions

Dec 2024

Police Calls — 45
Criminal Charges — 0
Traffic Citations — 2

Jan. Brinkhaven Patrol
Patrol Time 17 hrs. 20 min.
Year to Date Patrol Time

17 hrs. 20 min.

Jan. Police Calls -4

YTD Calls -4

Jan. Township Police Calls — 12
Brown —1 YTD -1

Howard — 2 YTD -2
Jefferson—-0 YTD-0

Union -9 YTD-9

Union — 5 Traffic Citations issued
Union — 4 Criminal Charges Filed

YTD All Township Calls — 12

Report Generated by: Safety Service Director/Interim Chief Monte Vance

Chief Monte L. Vance (Interim)

Jan. Non-Contract
Jurisdiction Calls — 2
YTD=2

Mount Vernon — 1
Apple Valley - 1

Jan. Total All - Includes:
Danville/Brink/Twps./Non-
Contract Jurisdictions

Jan. Police Calls — 66
Jan. Criminal Charges — 4
Jan. Traffic Citations — 5

YTD Total All- Includes
Danville/Brink/Twp/Non-
Jurisdictions

YTD All Police Calls — 66
YTD All Criminal Charges — 4
YTD All Traffic Citations — 5



Date

1/10/2025
1/11/2025
1/14/2025

1/22/2025

Jan. Police Calls =4

Unit
374
378
374

374

YTD Calls =4

Brinkhaven Patrol Activity

January 2025
Activity Location
Accidental property damage — Main St.
Disturbance — in the 200 block of Main St
Follow-up — Main St.

Assist EMTs — in the 300 block of Main St.
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Township
Brown Twp.
Howard Twp.
Jefferson Twp.

Union Twp.

Total Jan. Calls

Twp.
Brown
Howard
Howard
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union

January 2025 Township Patrol Activity

# of Calls Year-to-Date Calls
Calls—1 YTD-1
Calls - 2 YTD -2
Calls - 0 YTD-0
Calls - 9 YTD -9
12 YTD Total 12

Nature of Calls

Assist Motorist

Traffic Stop — verbal warning
Traffic Stop — verbal warning
Information

Information

Obstruction — charges filed
Tennant Record Check for landlord
Traffic Stop — verbal warning
Traffic Stop — 2 citations issued
Traffic Stop — 2 citations issued
Resisting Arrest

Improper handling firearm in vehicle

Date
1/16/2025
1/8/2025
1/16/2025
1/25/2025
1/26/2025
1/25/2025
1/2/2025
1/22/2025
1/25/2025
1/25/2025
1/25/2025

1/25/2025
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Unit
374
379
374
378
378
378
371
378
378
378
378

378



Non-Contract Jurisdictions
Total Jan. Calls =2
YTD Total =2

Mount Vernon Special Detail 1/15/2025 374

Apple Valley Assist Unit 1/30/2025 374
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