

512 South Market Street Danville. Ohio 43014 740-599-6888

Danville - Brinkhaven - Townships

Police Calls January 2025



Chief Monte L. Vance (Interim)

Nature of Calls in Danville

911 – 1 Abandoned Vehicle – 1 Animal Complaint – 1 Assist Child Services – 2 Assist Motorist – 1 Auto Accident – 1 Disturbance – 1 Follow-up – 2 Harassment – 1 Information – 2 Parking complaint – 1 Traffic Pursuit – 1 Traffic Stop/verbal warning – 5 Traffic Enforcement Details – 27 Unsecured Premises - 1

Jan. Danville Total Calls –48

Danville Criminal Charges – 0

Danville Traffic Citations – 0

Danville Totals Year-to-Date

Police Calls – 48 Criminal Charges – 0 Traffic Citations – 0

Prior Monthly Comparison Including All Jurisdictions

Dec 2024 Police Calls – 45 Criminal Charges – 0 Traffic Citations – 2

Jan. Brinkhaven Patrol

Patrol Time 17 hrs. 20 min. **Year to Date Patrol Time** 17 hrs. 20 min.

Jan. Police Calls – 4 YTD Calls – 4

Jan. Township Police Calls – 12

 $\begin{array}{ll} Brown-1 & YTD-1 \\ Howard-2 & YTD-2 \\ Jefferson-0 & YTD-0 \\ Union-9 & YTD-9 \end{array}$

Union – 5 Traffic Citations issued Union – 4 Criminal Charges Filed

YTD All Township Calls – 12

Jan. Non-Contract Jurisdiction Calls – 2 YTD = 2

Mount Vernon – 1 Apple Valley - 1

Jan. Total All - Includes: Danville/Brink/Twps./Non-Contract Jurisdictions

Jan. Police Calls – 66 Jan. Criminal Charges – 4 Jan. Traffic Citations – **5**

YTD Total All- Includes Danville/Brink/Twp/Non-Jurisdictions

YTD All Police Calls – 66 YTD All Criminal Charges – 4 YTD All Traffic Citations – 5

Brinkhaven Patrol Activity

January 2025

Date	Unit	Activity	Location
1/10/2025	374	Accidental pro	perty damage – Main St.
1/11/2025	378	Disturbance –	in the 200 block of Main St
1/14/2025	374	Follow-up – M	lain St.
1/22/2025	374	Assist EMTs –	in the 300 block of Main St.

Jan. Police Calls = 4

YTD Calls = 4

January 2025 Township Patrol Activity

Township	# of Calls	Year-to-Date Calls
Brown Twp.	Calls – 1	YTD – 1
Howard Twp.	Calls – 2	YTD – 2
Jefferson Twp.	Calls – 0	YTD – 0
Union Twp.	Calls – 9	YTD – 9
Total Jan. Calls	12	YTD Total 12

Twp.	Nature of Calls	Date	Unit
Brown	Assist Motorist	1/16/2025	374
Howard	Traffic Stop – verbal warning	1/8/2025	379
Howard	Traffic Stop – verbal warning	1/16/2025	374
Union	Information	1/25/2025	378
Union	Information	1/26/2025	378
Union	Obstruction – charges filed	1/25/2025	378
Union	Tennant Record Check for landlord	1/2/2025	371
Union	Traffic Stop – verbal warning	1/22/2025	378
Union	Traffic Stop – 2 citations issued	1/25/2025	378
Union	Traffic Stop – 2 citations issued	1/25/2025	378
Union	Resisting Arrest	1/25/2025	378
Union	Improper handling firearm in vehicle	1/25/2025	378

Non-Contract Jurisdictions

Total Jan. Calls = 2

YTD Total = 2

Mount Vernon	Special Detail	1/15/2025	374
Apple Valley	Assist Unit	1/30/2025	374